

No. 19-0334

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

BROADWAY NATIONAL BANK, TRUSTEE OF
THE MARY FRANCIS EVERS TRUST, *ET AL.*,

Petitioner,

v.

YATES ENERGY CORPORATION, *ET AL.*,

Respondents.

On Appeal from the Fourth Court of Appeals at
San Antonio, Texas

**BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE TEXAS OIL & GAS ASSOCIATION
IN SUPPORT OF RESPONDENTS**

Ryan Clinton
State Bar No. 24027934
rdclinton@dgclaw.com
DAVIS, GERALD & CREMER, P.C.
300 West Sixth Street, Suite 1830
Austin, Texas 78701
Ph: (512) 493-9603
Fax: (512) 493-9625

Julie L. Griffis
State Bar No. 24070032
jlgriffis@dgclaw.com
DAVIS, GERALD & CREMER, P.C.
400 W. Illinois, Suite 1400
Midland, Texas 79701
Ph: (432) 687-0011
Fax: (432) 687-1735

Counsel for Amicus Curiae Texas Oil & Gas Association

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities ii

Interest of Amicus Curiae 1

Summary of the Argument..... 2

Argument..... 2

 I. By Requiring the Current Owner of the Affected Interest To
 Execute a Correction Deed, the Court of Appeals Interpreted
 Section 5.029 in Accordance with the Rules of Statutory
 Construction..... 5

 II. The Court of Appeals’s Interpretation of Section 5.029 Gives Effect
 to the Legislature’s Intent and Protects the Stability of Record Title.
 10

Prayer 13

Certificate of Compliance 15

Certificate Of Service..... 16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Bush v. Lone Oak Club, LLC</i> , 601 S.W.3d 639 (Tex. 2020)	6, 8, 11
<i>Dugger v. Arrendondo</i> , 408 S.W.3d 825 (Tex. 2013)	11
<i>Holy Cross Church of God in Christ v. Wolf</i> , 44 S.W.3d 562 (Tex. 2001).....	10
<i>MCI Sales & Serv., Inc. v. Hinton</i> , 329 S.W.3d 475 (Tex. 2010)	6
<i>McIntyre v. Ramirez</i> , 109 S.W.3d 741, 745 (Tex. 2003).....	6, 9
<i>Myrad Props., Inc. v. LaSalle Bank Nat. Ass’n</i> , 300 S.W.3d 746 (Tex. 2009)	2, 3, 10, 11
<i>TGS-NOPEC Geophysical Co. v. Combs</i> , 340 S.W.3d 432, 439 (Tex. 2011)	7
<i>Union Bankers Ins. Co. v. Shelton</i> , 889 S.W.2d 278, 280 (Tex.1994).....	6
<i>Yates Energy Corp. v. Broadway Nat’l Bank, Tr. of Mary Frances Evers Tr.</i> , 609 S.W.3d 140, 148 (Tex. App.—San Antonio 2018, pet. granted).....	5

Other Authorities

Act of May 13, 2011, 82nd Leg., R.S., Ch. 194, § 1, 2011 TEX. GEN. LAWS 747, 748.....	3, 13
TEX. GOV’T CODE § 311.011.....	7, 8
TEX. GOV’T CODE § 311.021.....	12
TEX. PROP. CODE § 21.101	10
TEX. PROP. CODE § 5.028	4, 5, 10, 11
TEX. PROP. CODE § 5.029	passim
TEX. PROP. CODE § 5.030	4, 5
TEX. PROP. CODE § 5.031	3, 5
TEX. PROP. CODE § 53.055	14
